
International Panevėžys City Sport Club ,,El -Eko Sport“ Competition

  11. - 12.01.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club 1 lap Time

Speed 

km/h

1 54 Arūnė SAVIČIUTE 10036578478 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK 20,868 37,351 48,19

2 53 Viktorija ŠUMSKYTE 10036578276 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK 21,114 37,957 47,42

3 58 Erika ŽUPERKAITE 10036581714 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK 21,397 38,576 46,66

4 50 Aukse PIKUNAITE 10036578377 PKKSC SK "El-Eko Sport“ 21,452 38,638 46,59

5 33 Julia SZYSZKA 10051112920 Poland 22,150 39,425 45,66

6 51 Rugile JURGELEVIČIUTE 10036578992 PKKSC SK "El-Eko Sport“ 21,683 39,432 45,65

7 32 Dominika BYKOWSKA 10051115243 Poland 22,444 39,988 45,01

8 59 Kristina JANKAUSKAITE 10036581916 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK 22,299 41,342 43,54

9 57 Ona ŠIKAILOVAITE 10036580603 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK 23,006 41,541 43,33

10 55 Jovita SAKAVICKAITE 10036578579 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK 22,882 42,286 42,57

11 70 Mathilde Manuela NIGUL 10015336286 Estonia 24,718 43,066 41,80

12 23 Gabriele ŠATEIKYTE Skuodo KKSC 23,260 43,200 41,67

13 24 Kristina KONTVAINYTE Skuodo KKSC 24,100 44,100 40,82

14 4 Dovile JONIKAITE 10036582219 KSM "Gaja" 24,976 44,342 40,59

DNS 56 Židrūnė PALTAROKAITE 10036579084 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club 1 lap Time

Speed 

km/h

1 63 Aivaras NAUJOKAITIS 10036587572 PRSSG SK "El-Eko Sport“ 19,072 33,604 53,57

2 43 Gedvinas SERAPINAS 10036590000 KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas 18,971 33,804 53,25

3 35 Bartosz KLASINSKI 10050829293 Poland 19,980 35,142 51,22

4 41 Viktoras LASKOVAS 10036588895 KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas 19,637 35,318 50,97

5 40 Jakub ŠCIBIOR 10050867689 Poland 20,349 35,764 50,33

6 64 Augustas JANULIS 10036588784 PRSSG 20,260 36,450 49,38

7 34 Jakub KRYSZTOFIAK 10054665847 Poland 20,750 36,740 48,99

8 68 Uladzislau SAUCHYTS 10064294614 Belarus 21,274 37,895 47,50

9 2 Laurynas KURAS 10036582623 KSM "Gaja" 21,480 38,250 47,06

10 3 Aristidas KELMELIS 10036589390 KSM "Gaja" 22,377 40,019 44,98

WOMEN JUNIOR - 500m Time Trial

Results

12.01.2018

MEN JUNIOR - 500m Time Trial

Results
12.01.2018

Lk 1



International Panevėžys City Sport Club ,,El -Eko Sport“ Competition

  11. - 12.01.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club 1 lap Time

Speed 

km/h

1 60 Gabija GUSTAITE 10036566657 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK 21,890 40,230 44,74

2 38 Iga WIKLINSKA 10055517831 Poland 22,761 40,299 44,67

3 39 Sylwia KULCZYK 10051624592 Poland 22,517 40,658 44,27

4 61 Aneta REKYTE 10052432322 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK 22,510 41,020 43,88

5 36 Julia WLODARCZYK 10055518639 Poland 23,200 41,261 43,62

6 22 Erneste KURILAITE PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“ 22,617 41,316 43,57

7 16 Brigita AITVIDAITE PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“ 23,056 42,255 42,60

8 17 Rūta RASTAUSKAITE PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“ 22,864 42,421 42,43

9 12 Gabrielė LEISTRUMAITE 10036567869 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC; DSK „Pajūris“ 23,940 43,037 41,82

10 37 Karolina URBAN 10056384969 Poland 24,297 43,765 41,13

11 52 Gabriele ČEPONYTE 10052432524 PKKSC SK "El-Eko Sport“ 24,387 44,155 40,77

12 69 Anastasiya BAHDANAVA 10064452541 Belarus 24,545 44,630 40,33

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club 1 lap Time

Speed 

km/h

1 26 Szymon WELWNS 10054671709 Poland 20,159 35,238 51,081

2 27 Filip RABIZO 10054669483 Poland 20,146 36,008 49,989

3 25 Tomasz DOBRZYNSKI 10056383454 Poland 20,776 36,467 49,36

4 19 Arminas BAGDONAS PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“ 20,256 36,611 49,166

5 28 Przemyslaw DEREGOWSKI 10058461779 Poland 20,743 36,812 48,897

6 66 Pavel KRAUCHANKA 10064889344 Belarus 20,678 37,162 48,437

7 47 Laurynas VINSKUS KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas 20,666 37,397 48,132

8 29 Radoslaw LEWANDOWSKI 10054667867 Poland 21,261 37,674 47,778

9 30 Kacper GIERYK 10056266549 Poland 21,737 37,869 47,532

10 31 Philip CHUDZINSKI 10054661201 Poland 21,915 38,013 47,352

11 20 Mantas BITINAS PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“ 20,590 38,530 46,717

12 42 Renaldas KIELIAUSKAS 10052435958 KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas 21,162 38,630 46,596

13 67 Raman ABDUL 10064295927 Belarus 22,057 39,377 45,712

14 14 Arvydas ŽUKAUSKAS Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC 22,767 40,530 44,412

15 65 Pavel HIRILOVICH 10064296028 Belarus 22,510 40,800 44,118

16 45 Darijus IVANAUSKAS KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas 22,218 42,234 42,620

17 15 Rokas ADOIMAITI Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC 26,320 44,415 40,527

18 44 Titas ALELIUNAS KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas 24,326 44,595 40,363

WOMEN U16 - 500m Time Trial

Results
12.01.2018

MEN U16 - 500m Time Trial

Results
12.01.2018

Lk 2



International Panevėžys City Sport Club ,,El -Eko Sport“ Competition

  11. - 12.01.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

Race distance: 8 laps

First Round

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 Heat

1 54 Arūnė SAVIČIUTE 10036578478 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK 13,349 53,94

2 58 Erika ŽUPERKAITE 10036581714 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

3 57 Ona ŠIKAILOVAITE 10036580603 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

4 50 Aukse PIKUNAITE 10036578377 PKKSC SK "El-Eko Sport“

5 46 Emilija ŠADAUSKAITE 10036578882 KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

DNS 56 Židrūnė PALTAROKAITE 10036579084 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

2 Heat

1 53 Viktorija ŠUMSKYTE 10036578276  "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK 13,507 53,22

2 51 Rugile JURGELEVIČIUTE 10036578992 PKKSC SK "El-Eko Sport“

3 33 Julia SZYSZKA 10051112920 Poland

4 70 Mathilde Manuela NIGUL 10015336286 Estonia

5 59 Kristina JANKAUSKAITE 10036581916  "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

6 55 Jovita SAKAVICKAITE 10036578579  "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

FINALS

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club Time

Speed 

km/h

FINAL rank 1-6

1 53 Viktorija ŠUMSKYTE 10036578276  "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK 12,846 56,05

2 54 Arūnė SAVIČIUTE 10036578478 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

3 58 Erika ŽUPERKAITE 10036581714 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

4 33 Julia SZYSZKA 10051112920 Poland

5 57 Ona ŠIKAILOVAITE 10036580603 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

6 51 Rugile JURGELEVIČIUTE 10036578992 PKKSC SK "El-Eko Sport“

WOMEN JUNIOR KEIRIN

Results

12.01.2018

WOMEN JUNIOR KEIRIN

Results

12.01.2018

Commissaires panel



International Panevėžys City Sport Club ,,El -Eko Sport“ Competition

  11. - 12.01.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

Did not qualify

7 50 Aukse PIKUNAITE 10036578377 PKKSC SK "El-Eko Sport“

7 46 Emilija ŠADAUSKAITE 10036578882 KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

7 70 Mathilde Manuela NIGUL 10015336286 Estonia

7 59 Kristina JANKAUSKAITE 10036581916  "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

7 55 Jovita SAKAVICKAITE 10036578579  "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

Commissaires panel



International Panevėžys City Sport Club ,,El -Eko Sport“ Competition

  11. - 12.01.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

First Round

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 Heat

1 63 Aivaras NAUJOKAITIS 10036587572 PRSSG SK "El-Eko Sport“ 11,848 60,77

2 40 Jakub ŠCIBIOR 10050867689 Poland

3 34 Jakub KRYSZTOFIAK 10054665847 Poland

4 64 Augustas JANULIS 10036588784 PRSSG

5 68 Uladzislau SAUCHYTS 10064294614 Belarus

6 21 Dovydas STANKEVIČIUS Pan KKSC; DSK „Fortūna“

2 Heat

1 43 Gedvinas SERAPINAS 10036590000 KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas 11,873 60,64

2 41 Viktoras LASKOVAS 10036588895 KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

3 35 Bartosz KLASINSKI 10050829293 Poland

4 2 Laurynas KURAS 10036582623 KSM "Gaja"

5 3 Aristidas KELMELIS 10036589390 KSM "Gaja"

FINALS

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club Time

Speed 

km/h

FINAL rank 1-6

1 63 Aivaras NAUJOKAITIS 10036587572 PRSSG SK "El-Eko Sport“ 11,631 61,90

2 43 Gedvinas SERAPINAS 10036590000 KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

3 40 Jakub ŠCIBIOR 10050867689 Poland

4 35 Bartosz KLASINSKI 10050829293 Poland

5 41 Viktoras LASKOVAS 10036588895 KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

6 34 Jakub KRYSZTOFIAK 10054665847 Poland

MEN JUNIOR KEIRIN

Results

12.01.2018

MEN JUNIOR KEIRIN

Results

12.01.2018

Commissaires panel



International Panevėžys City Sport Club ,,El -Eko Sport“ Competition

  11. - 12.01.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

Did not qualify

7 64 Augustas JANULIS 10036588784 PRSSG

7 68 Uladzislau SAUCHYTS 10064294614 Belarus

7 21 Dovydas STANKEVIČIUS Pan KKSC; DSK „Fortūna“

7 2 Laurynas KURAS 10036582623 KSM "Gaja"

7 3 Aristidas KELMELIS 10036589390 KSM "Gaja"

Commissaires panel



International Panevėžys City Sport Club ,,El -Eko Sport“ Competition

  11. - 12.01.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

First Round

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club Time

Speed 

km/h

1 Heat

1 26 Szymon WELWNS 10054671709 Poland 12,123 59,39

2 19 Arminas BAGDONAS PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“

3 42 Renaldas KIELIAUSKAS 10052435958 KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

4 20 Mantas BITINAS PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“

5 45 Darijus IVANAUSKAS KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

2 Heat

1 27 Filip RABIZO 10054669483 Poland 12,603 57,13

2 67 Raman ABDUL 10064295927 Belarus

3 47 Laurynas VINSKUS KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

4 44 Titas ALELIUNAS KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

DNS 25 Tomasz DOBRZYNSKI 10056383454 Poland

FINALS

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club Time

Speed 

km/h

FINAL rank 1-6

1 27 Filip RABIZO 10054669483 Poland 12,652 56,91

2 26 Szymon WELWNS 10054671709 Poland

3 19 Arminas BAGDONAS PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“

4 67 Raman ABDUL 10064295927 Belarus

5 42 Renaldas KIELIAUSKAS 10052435958 KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

6 47 Laurynas VINSKUS KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

Did not qualify

7 20 Mantas BITINAS PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“

7 45 Darijus IVANAUSKAS KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

7 44 Titas ALELIUNAS KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

MEN U16 KEIRIN

Results

12.01.2018

MEN U16 KEIRIN

Results

12.01.2018



International Panevėžys City Sport Club ,,El -Eko Sport“ Competition

  11. - 12.01.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

FINALS

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club Time

Speed 

km/h

FINAL rank 1-6

1 16 Brigita AITVIDAITE PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“ 14,398 50,01

2 60 Gabija GUSTAITE 10036566657  "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

3 61 Aneta REKYTE 10052432322  "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

4 17 Rūta RASTAUSKAITE PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“

5 22 Erneste KURILAITE PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“

6 52 Gabriele ČEPONYTE 10052432524 PKKSC SK "El-Eko Sport“

DNS 12 Gabrielė LEISTRUMAITE 10036567869 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC; DSK „Pajūris“

WOMEN U16 KEIRIN

Results

12.01.2018



International Panevėžys City Sport Club ,,El -Eko Sport“ Competition

  11. - 12.01.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club

1 53 Viktorija ŠUMSKYTE 10036578276 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

2 54 Arūnė SAVIČIUTE 10036578478 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

3 58 Erika ŽUPERKAITE 10036581714 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

4 50 Aukse PIKUNAITE 10036578377 PKKSC SK "El-Eko Sport“

5 70 Mathilde Manuela NIGUL 10015336286 Estonia

6 55 Jovita SAKAVICKAITE 10036578579 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

7 59 Kristina JANKAUSKAITE 10036581916 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

8 51 Rugile JURGELEVIČIUTE 10036578992 PKKSC SK "El-Eko Sport“

DNS 33 Julia SZYSZKA 10051112920 Poland

DNS 32 Dominika BYKOWSKA 10051115243 Poland

DNS 56 Židrūnė PALTAROKAITE 10036579084 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

DNS 57 Ona ŠIKAILOVAITE 10036580603 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club

1 2 Laurynas KURAS 10036582623 KSM "Gaja"

2 21 Dovydas STANKEVIČIUS Pan KKSC; DSK „Fortūna“

3 68 Uladzislau SAUCHYTS 10064294614 Belarus

4 3 Aristidas KELMELIS 10036589390 KSM "Gaja"

DNS 35 Bartosz KLASINSKI 10050829293 Poland

DNS 34 Jakub KRYSZTOFIAK 10054665847 Poland

DNS 40 Jakub ŠCIBIOR 10050867689 Poland

DNS 63 Aivaras NAUJOKAITIS 10036587572 PRSSG SK "El-Eko Sport“

WOMEN JUNIOR - ELIMINATION

Results

12.01.2018

MEN JUNIOR - ELIMINATION

Results

12.01.2018

Commissaires panel



International Panevėžys City Sport Club ,,El -Eko Sport“ Competition

  11. - 12.01.2018

Cido Arena, Panevezys

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club

1 60 Gabija GUSTAITE 10036566657 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

2 69 Anastasiya BAHDANAVA 10064452541 Belarus

3 61 Aneta REKYTE 10052432322 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

4 16 Brigita AITVIDAITE PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“

5 22 Erneste KURILAITE PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“

6 52 Gabriele ČEPONYTE 10052432524 PKKSC SK "El-Eko Sport“

7 17 Rūta RASTAUSKAITE PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“

DNS 39 Sylwia KULCZYK 10051624592 Poland

DNS 38 Iga WIKLINSKA 10055517831 Poland

DNS 37 Karolina URBAN 10056384969 Poland

DNS 36 Julia WLODARCZYK 10055518639 Poland

DNS 12 Gabrielė LEISTRUMAITE 10036567869 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC; DSK „Pajūris“

WARNING - for riding with hands off handlebar

60 Gabija GUSTAITE 10036566657 "El-Eko Sport“ PRSSG -PKKSC SK

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club

1 67 Raman ABDUL 10064295927 Belarus

2 20 Mantas BITINAS PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“

3 19 Arminas BAGDONAS PRSSG,DSK„Fortūna“

4 65 Pavel HIRILOVICH 10064296028 Belarus

5 47 Laurynas VINSKUS KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

6 45 Darijus IVANAUSKAS KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

7 42 Renaldas KIELIAUSKAS 10052435958 KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

8 44 Titas ALELIUNAS KKSC, ,,EL-EKO-SPORT“ klubas

9 66 Pavel KRAUCHANKA 10064889344 Belarus

DNS 29 Radoslaw LEWANDOWSKI 10054667867 Poland

DNS 28 Przemyslaw DEREGOWSKI 10058461779 Poland

DNS 31 Philip CHUDZINSKI 10054661201 Poland

WOMEN U16 - ELIMINATION

Results

12.01.2018

MEN U16 - ELIMINATION

Results

12.01.2018

Commissaires panel


